ISSUED: April 9, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 279

In the Matter of

RULING

IDAHO POWER COMPANY,

2014 Annual Power Cost Update.

DISPOSITION: MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE GRANTED

On April 9, 2014, Idaho Power Company filed a motion to suspend the procedural schedule in this docket. As grounds for its motion the company states that the parties have reached a settlement in principle that will resolve all of the issues directly related to Idaho Power's March Forecast component of the 2014 Annual Power Cost Update. Together with the Partial Stipulation filed on February 5, 2014, the March Forecast settlement resolves fully all of the issues in this case.

Idaho Power requests expedited treatment of its motion, which is supported by all parties.

For good cause shown, the motion is granted. The procedural schedule in this docket is suspended.

Dated this 9th day of April, 2014, at Salem, Oregon.

Patrick Power Administrative Law Judge